
0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0.06 0.08 0.1 0.12

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0.06 0.064 0.068

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0.06 0.064 0.068

P
ro

b
ab

ili
ty

 o
f 

n
o

n
-e

xc
e

e
d

an
ce

C0

IVARS-50

Median

Single NN

RBF

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0.103 0.113 0.123 0.133

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0.103 0.108 0.113 0.118

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0.103 0.108 0.113 0.118

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0.094 0.104 0.114 0.124 0.134 0.144

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0.094 0.099 0.104 0.109 0.114 0.119

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0.094 0.099 0.104 0.109 0.114 0.119

IVARS-50 IVARS-50

Median Median

Single NN Single NN

RBF RBF

FRAC FC

1 % 3 % 5 % 8 % 10 % 15 %12 % 20 %Ratio of failure


